CC-893A
Guided compact cylinder
SSG Series
GUIDED COMPACT CYLINDER SSG SERIES
Eliminate bothersome design and assembly New product
1
Safety precautions
Always read this section before starting use.

Unit: g
2
How to order
Without switch
SSG
C
10
A Model no.
B Bore size
Cushion
F Switch quantity
D
SSG Series
12
SSG-L 10D12 R
With switch
T2YHSSG-L1 10D12 R
2 color indicator type, off-delay type, with T1* switch (only ø12, ø16)
Symbol Descriptions
Model no.
SSG Double acting single rod type
SSG-L Double acting single rod type with switch
SSG-L1 ø12, ø16  2 color indicator, off-delay type, with T1* switch
Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Cushion
Blank No cushion
D Rubber cushion on both sides
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size
12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
30 30
35 35
40 40
45 45
50 50
75 75
100 100
Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire Contact Indicator
Lead
wire
Bore size
12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
F2H* F2V*
P
ro
xi
m
ity 1 color indicator type
2 wire
F3H* F3V* 3 wire
F2YH* F2YV*
2 color indicator type
2 wire
F3YH* F3YV* 3 wire

(Item above E )
SW T0H
How to order switch
E Switch model No.
Note 1
Note 2
Note 3
Note 4
T2H
Note on model No. selection
Note 1:  T0* or T5* switches can not be installed
for 5 mm stroke length of ø12, ø16.
Note 2:  T2YD* switch can not be installed for
ø12, ø16.
Note 3:  T8* switch can not be installed for ø12
to ø32.
Note 4:  F type switch is installable only on the
piping port of tube bore size ø25.
D Stroke length
The intermediate stroke
can be manufactured in 1
mm increments.
(Less than 5 mm with switch
is not available.) Total length
of the intermediate stroke is
the same as the next larger
standard stroke.
3
4
SSG Series
Internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list (ø12 to ø50) (no cushion)
 SSG-L-12 to 15 (double acting, with switch)  SSG-L-32 to 50 (double acting, with switch)
 SSG-12 to 25 (double acting)  SSG-32 to 50 (double acting)
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1
Hexagon socket head bolt (ø12) Alloy steel Zinc chromate 11 Magnet Plastic
Hexagonal socket button bolt (ø16 to 50) Alloy steel Zinc chromate 12 Piston packing seal Nitrile rubber
2 End plate Aluminum alloy Alumite 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
3 C type snap ring Steel Phosphate film
14 Guard
Stainless steel (ø12 to ø25) Alumite
4 Rod bushing Special aluminum alloy Alumite Aluminum alloy (ø32 to ø50) Alumite
5 O ring Nitrile rubber 15 Hexagon socket head bolt Alloy steel Zinc chromate
6 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber 16 Metal Oil impregnated bearing alloy
7 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 17 Guide rod Stainless steel ø12 to ø50: industrial chrome plating
8 Piston rod
Stainless steel (ø12 to ø25) ø16 to 25: industrial chrome plating 18 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
Steel (ø32 to ø50) Industrial chrome plating 19 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
9 Spacer washer Stainless steel ø20 to 50 20 Wear ring Acetar resin
10 Spacer
Stainless steel (ø12)
Polyamide (ø16 to ø50)
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17
7
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 9 11 12 13 14
15 16 17
18 19 20
7
Section C
(When stroke length 50 is exceeded.)
Section C
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 12 13 14
15 16 17
6
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 12 13 14
15 16 17
18 19 20
7
Section C

øK
SSG Series
How to order mounting bolt
How to order
    Refer to the following table for "d" and "L".
  Note: This product comes with 4 bolts as a set, however it requires just 2 bolts.
eg.) SSD-BOLT-M5X65 for SSG-L-32D-30
Port size d
L
50 stroke or less 75,100
Stroke lengthWithout switch With switch
ø12, 16 6.5 M3 20 + stroke length 25 + stroke length (Note 1)
ø20 6 M5 20 + stroke length 25 + stroke length
ø25 8 M5 25 + stroke length 35 + stroke length
ø32 7.5 M5 25 + stroke length 35 + stroke length 35 + stroke length
ø40 6 M5 30 + stroke length 40 + stroke length 40 + stroke length
ø50 11 M6 35 + stroke length 45 + stroke length 45 + stroke length
ø63 13 M8 40 + stroke length 50 + stroke length 50 + stroke length
ø80 17.5 M10 50 + stroke length 60 + stroke length 60 + stroke length
ø100 18 M10 60 + stroke length 70 + stroke length 70 + stroke length
Material: Steel
Treatment: blackening
d: mounting bolt screw diameter
L: mounting bolt length
 : counterpart possible screw-in length
(Note) Mounting bolt is shown with d X L.
BOLTSSD d X L
Note 1:  The value is "30 + stroke length" for SSG-L1.
9
d
L
Allowable lateral load
Allowable torque
Bore size (mm)
Stroke length
5 10 20 30 40 50 75 100
12 0.12 0.10 0.080 0.066
16 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.085
20 0.40 0.35 0.28 0.23 0.20 0.17
25 0.44 0.38 0.31 0.25 0.22 0.19
32 0.69 0.62 0.51 0.43 0.38 0.33 0.26 0.21
40 1.1 0.99 0.83 0.72 0.63 0.57 0.45 0.37
50 1.9 1.6 1.4 1.2 1.1 0.87 0.73
63 4.3 3.7 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.1 1.8
80 7.9 6.9 6.2 5.6 5.1 4.2 3.6
100 12 11 9.9 9.0 8.3 6.9 5.9
Unit: N  m
Revolvable angle tolerance
Bore size (mm) Revolvable angle tolerance  ( )
ø12, 16 0.2
ø20, 25, 32, 40 0.1
ø50, 63, 80, 100 0.08
(Reference value)
(PULL for default)
Note: Excluding deflection of guide rod
Allowable lateral load is when load is applied to the end plate edge.
If the center of gravity of the workpiece installed on the end plate separates, calculate the separated
distance as the stroke.
10
SSG Series
Technical data
Torque: T (N  m)
Gravity of workpiece center
Workpiece load
a
ø12 to ø40
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ø12, ø16